

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 79-837

W. R. GRACE & CO. - CONN.,

Petitioner,

vs.

GARLAND P. PARLIER, et ux.,

Respondent.

---

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,  
FIFTH DISTRICT

91-18; 91-19; 91-20;

91-22; 91-23; 91-24;

91-25; 91-26; 91-27;

91-28; 91-30

PETITIONER, W. R. GRACE'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

JONATHAN C. HOLLINGSHEAD, ESQ.  
SUSAN B. COLLINGWOOD, ESQ.  
Fla.Bar #307726; 784273  
Fisher, Rushmer, Werrenrath,  
Keiner, Wack & Dickson, P.A.  
Post Office Box 712  
Orlando, FL 32802-0712  
407/843-2111

Counsel for  
W. R. GRACE & CO. - CONN.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
ISSUES ON APPEAL . . . . .	iii
ARGUMENT . . . . .	1
I. FLORIDA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1.070( ) CORRECTLY APPLIES TO ACTIONS PENDING ON THE RULE'S EFFECTIVE DATE WHERE PLAINTIFFS FAILED TO SERVE DEFENDANTS FOR MORE THAN A YEAR AND ONE-HALF AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE RULE. . . . .	1
A. <u>Rule 1.070(j) Is Procedural And Applies To All Cases Pending On The Effective Date Of The Rule:</u> . . . . .	3
B. <u>Fairness Supports The Application Of Rule 1.070(j) Time Limits To All Pending Cases:</u> . . . . .	8
C. <u>Federal Precedent Supports An Interpretation Of Rule 1.070(j) Applying The Rule To Pending Cases With The 120-Day Period Measured From The Rule's Effective Date:</u> . . . . .	9
D. <u>Martin Court's Analysis Is Flawed:</u> . . . . .	10
II. RESPONDENTS WAIVED ANY ARGUMENT AS TO THE TIMELINESS OF SOME DEFENDANTS' RAISING OF RULE 1.070(j) BECAUSE RESPONDENTS FAILED TO RAISE THE ISSUE BEFORE THE TRIAL COURT . . . . .	11
CONCLUSION . . . . .	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arnold v. State</u> , 429 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) . . . . .	5
<u>Baranski v. Serhant</u> , 602 F.Supp. 33 (N.D.Ill. 1985) . . . . .	10
<u>Berdeaux v. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.</u> , 575 So. 2d 1295 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990), <u>disapproved on other grounds</u> , 17 F.L.W. s348 (Fla. June 11, 1992) . . . . .	2
<u>Blue v. Malone &amp; Hyde</u> , 575 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) . . . . .	6, 7
<u>Buskirk v. Suddath of So. Fla., Inc.</u> , 400 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981) . . . . .	5
<u>Coleman v. Holmes</u> , 789 F.2d 1206 (5th Cir. 1986) . . . . .	9
<u>Consolidated Aluminum Corp. v. Weinroth</u> , 422 So. 2d 320 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982), <u>rev.den.</u> 430 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 1983); . . . . .	13
<u>Cool v. Police Dept. of the City of Yonkers</u> , 40 Fed.R.Serv.2d 857 (S.D.N.Y. 1984) . . . . .	9
<u>Cumminss v. Palm Beach Marble &amp; Tile, Inc.</u> , 497 so. 2d 711 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) . . . . .	13
<u>Donaghy v. Roudebush</u> , 614 F.Supp. 585 (D.N.J. 1985) . . . . .	10
<u>EGS Tamsa Associates v. Edgar V. Bohlen, V.F.G.M. A.B.</u> , 532 So. 2d 1218 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988) . . . . .	13
<u>Foley v. Morris</u> , 229 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1976) . . . . .	8
<u>Gordon v. Hunt</u> , 116 F.R.D. 313 (S.D.N.Y. 1987), <u>affirmed</u> , 835 F.2d 452 (2d Cir, 1987) . . . . .	9, 10
<u>Hill v. Hammerman</u> , 583 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991) . . . . .	2
<u>In Re: Estate of Jelley</u> , 360 so. 2d 1213 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978) . . . . .	8
<u>In Re: The Florida Bar</u> , 276 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 1972) . . . . .	4
<u>Jackson v. Green</u> , 402 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) . . . . .	6
<u>Kersh v. Derozier</u> , 851 F.2d 1509 (5th Cir. 1988) . . . . .	13, 14
<u>King v. Pearlstein</u> , 592 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992) . . . . .	2, 10
<u>Kirshner v. Shernow</u> , 367 So. 2d 713 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) . . . . .	13

<u>Kyle v. Steamfitter's Local Union No. 614</u> . 767 F.2d 920 (6th Cir. 1985) . . . . .	10
<u>Lewis v. Burnside</u> , 593 So. 2d 1185 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992) . . . . .	10
<u>Libe v. City of Miami</u> . 141 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 1962) . . . . .	13
<u>Love v. Jacobsen</u> . 390 So. 2d 782 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) . . . . .	8. 11
<u>Maltempo v. Cuthbert</u> . 288 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974) . . . . .	8
<u>Palmer v. Thomas</u> . 284 So. 2d 709 (Fla. 1st DCA 1973) . . . . .	12
<u>Pardazi v. Cullman Medical Center</u> . 896 F.2d 1313 (11th Cir. 1990) . . . . .	13. 14
<u>Parlier v. Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.</u> , 596 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992) . . . . .	10
<u>Partin v. Flagler Hospital, Inc.</u> , 581 So. 2d 240 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991) . . . . .	2.9-11. 15
<u>Paul v. Canter</u> . 155 So. 2d 402 (Fla. 3d DCA 1963) . . . . .	12
<b><u>Peters v. W. E. Bliss Co.</u></b> , 100 F.R.D. 341 (E.D.Pa. 1983) . . . . .	10
<u>Ratner v. Hensley</u> , 303 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974) . . . . .	3
<u>Sanders v. Marshall</u> . 100 F.R.D. 480 (W.D.Pa. 1984) . . . . .	9
<b><u>Sanford v. Reuben</u></b> . 237 So. 2d 134 (Fla. 1970) . . . . .	13
<u>Schweigel v. State</u> . 382 So. 2d 868 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) . . . . .	12
<u>State v. Green</u> . 473 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985) . . . . .	5
<u>State v. Jackson</u> . 478 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	3
<u>Tucker v. State</u> . 357 So. 2d 719 (Fla. 1978) . . . . .	5
<u>Verri v. State Automobile Mutual Insurance Co.</u> , 583 F.Supp. 302 (D.R.I.1984) . . . . .	10
<u>Walker &amp; LeBarge, Inc. v. Halligan</u> , 344 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 1977) . . . . .	3
<u>Walker v. Hampton</u> , 225 So. 2d 325 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970) . . . . .	12
<u>Youns v. Altenhaus</u> . 472 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	3

OTHER §

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 4(j) . . . . . 9. 11. 13. 15  
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(h) (1) . . . . . 13  
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.010 . . . . . 3. 4  
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.070(j) . . . 1-5. 7-11. 13-15  
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.420(e) . . . . . 6
